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come- to. my. notite also' and-. we -are
taking all possible care’ that such
things dg ‘net oceur in-future. It oc-
curs sometimes -as Mr. Morarka has

very ;ightly said: and it has.comeito .

my notice,
Demvhstiatioh ‘by Teachers in Delhi

*43.  SHRT N. E. BALARAM:

SHRI GURUDAS DAS GUP-
TA.;

Will the Ministey of HUMAN  RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleas-
ed to refer to the answer ts Starred
Question 29 given in the Rajya Sa-
bha ‘on. the 24th February, 1988 and’
state:

¢(a) wehther tearhers from all
ovelr the country had staged a de-
monstration at Boat Club on April
11, 1988 demanding immediate imple-
mentation of the agreement signed
between the Government and the
All India Federation of University
and College ‘Teachers Organisa-
tion (AIFUCTO) in September 1987;
and

(b) 'if 50, the reasons for the delay
in the iniplementation of that agree-
ment?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE- DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCA-
TION AND- CULTURE IN THE

MINISTRY- OF- HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI (L. P.
SHAHI)y (a) Yes, Sir,

(%) “The -specific commitments made
by the Qovernment were. communica-
ted to the State Governments on Tth
September,.1987 and~have- been :imp-

leménted- in #ll ithe Central Universi..
tibs; Several State. Govts; which -have-

" finalised:! their scheme- of - revision. . of

+The- guestlgn- was-_ aetually, asi:ed,

on the floor of the House by Shri
N. E. Balaram,

[ RAJYA SABHAY

t6" Questions 16

pay seales have incorporated these
modifications in their proposals; The
main issues that remmain to be settled:
are the instittution' of g  Sélection
Grade for the Lectuters which was léft-
for further consultations and the re-
vision of pay Scdles of Librarians afd -
Directors of Physical ' Education, A
decision on these matters is expected
shortly and 5 revised -seheme will be
comhmunicated tg the State Govern-
ments theéreafter,

SHRI N. E. BALARAM: Sir, some
eight months back an agreement was
reached between the Government and
the college teachers under the AIFUCT
in the presence of the Education Mi-
nister but so far, except issuing-a G.O
letter on 11th September of last year
which is a very vague letter—nothing
hts been implerhentéd by the Govern~
ment, It 'was a commitment made by
the Minister© himself. None of the
items jn the agreement have been
impléthented so far, For instance, 1
would like to say that the number of
years after which a Lecturer is en-
titled - to promotion' as Reéader, but
nothing has been done by the Gov-
ernment, Tt was an agreement 'signed
by the Government, On the jssue-of
reviSon of pay scalés of the DPEs and
Librarians, nothing has been done so
far, It ‘is again remamlng an unset-
tléd 'issue;: Oh-the question of pro-
motion of Selection Grade Lecturers
and thé actunl salary structure of ‘the
grade, nothing has been done so far
on this issu¢; “The .Government:has
made -a cominitment’ that- it will do
its best to ensure: uniform pay scales:
throughout - the States: But:thet :alse.
was: not implemented. About the.Bin
ar State:an assurance. was-given- by
the Minister-than all ‘the cases would
be withdrawn and that-the pay for-
the strike-period would:be paid. But.
nothing has been released in Bihar. So
far-they have: notrreleased-thatipay-
ment - to . the- teachers:. On- all: these
issues : the- Government. hadr made. &
commitmeng. an agreement, . But . your
have ‘implemented nothing. Y would
like to know why. When are you go-
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ing to implement them? Are you go-
ing to implement them? What is your
attitude towards.'your owsi commit-
ments, commitnients made:in. the: pre-
sence of the Minister? ’

THE MINISTER OF- HUMAN-RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI P.
V. NARASIMHA RAQO): Apart from
the- -maniér in which the supplemen-
tary has been put very forcefully,
substantially what the Minister of
State stated is exuctly what the hon.
Member raised.

THere -are two matters still pending.
On all' the other matters we have
given complets . instructions to the
State Governments in the sense that
we told them, “This is the agreement,
On all the points in: the agreement
you can go ahead and take action, We
have taken action in-the case of the
Central universities. Where additional
money is required, we are prepared to
pay to the extent of 80 per cent. You
find your 20 per cent”, This -ig the
gist of the whole thing.

Sir, about the two matters which
are siill pending, I can tell the hon,
Member what I had occasion o say
about two or.three weeks back, that
the matter is-at the stage of the cabi-
tiet;: and in g few days time the cabi-
net “will ‘be -seized: of the ‘matter, arid
final décisions will be taken. It is not
necessary- for ug to send any official
or formal décisions because this iy an
internal matter so far as the Govern-
ment of India-ig concerned. We have
dfready addressey the: State Govern-
ments to say' that:this is' the agree-
ment ‘and that they can go ahead with
tHeirpart ‘of the. implementation..

Now;  the:-point ig today, the State
goverriments-are - noy:in - a~ Position..to
fAind-their~20 per cent. That is; .where
the qiffidulty isscomirig- from.  But..that

" cannot - be- helped:: We. cannott ‘go
beyond 80 per cent, Where we: are
concerned, our
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to Questions ' 18

Central universities are concerned,
everything ' is being implemented.
This is the position, Sir.

SHRI N, E; BALARAM. Sir, the Mi._
nigster is-again ‘repealing the same
answer. which has been given, It is a
very vague and unsatisfactory answer.
I dont’ want t6' comment any further
because -thig -college teachers have al-
ready decided to.go on.a general
strike, He will decide thereafter I
do not mind this,

Number two, I would now go to-
another point’ on the questin -of the
merit-promotion scheme, Tt was hot
seftled, About the Centra] universities
what is the attitude of the Govern-
ment? There are 5 number of merit-
promotion schemes now existing in
several universities, What is the at-
titude of the Government? A large
number of Central University tea-
chers have gone on- strike and on
some assurance they have withdrawn
the strike. What is the attitude_of the
Government towards this demand of
the merit-promotion scheme that is
existing in several universities?

SHRI P, V. NARASIMHA RAO:
The agreement completely covers-that
point, There is nothing more to-add

to it.

Y. weafy faw . qwnmfa
wfiga, w9 & fows g vwA
@ § gy WY F OF Wi ag
sy % = aut & W il
FiedEqez gY g | mtmwa
a g g oS .2 5 7 ¥
nAFT W wmErma -gan faar wid
uw. g nfizy fage-¥ #=9 axg
& -ofefa g. qEqr at‘aaﬁra“ fagv
i @ &, sER dom gfhafedr
gars, I ar I afi, afsw ek
Y. Fe fAae & TP QEaT
wﬁgarr o WY HAT. g9t & Fied-
gafzr @ g, gEw. ARy e
i AR I7 HE gae AT
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g F o Se¥ad fpqr A1 @
21 & qoar arga § fr o7 et
7 WY migs AT agaw W9l el
2, T4l @I ¥ HegF 99 AG-
fagredl & fosi ¥ Fv wa w9
& fag dwx &! sawr shemi
gTq & faw q91 7 a1 ag Faw
qedg FF QA Afgar w9 FY
T § @ST A1 aigdr § 7 Fur
agi ¥ aAgifamma & fawsi a3
. 3% wfatafaal v WA AFT F@IT
faom =l ?

Wt ogRo o WY : wanfd
trg‘m Sgt AF A4 i-mawr s
@ I § Toslr. €. F TP e
FA1FT AT WAg 97 <1 § W A9
L&A SR, HFAN-ATD ST ¥ aeAI-
nera Sfafpar s <t & F-foed
€z 7 T T§ FI aqrﬁ wWe &
FE eI B AW qay g AR
713 & fau = 5 w Wr fareas

oY & gre waw Aoy & @ R
dr ug arg e FfAatads e
fyr g gaF & R arzr?‘ma
gir 9aF @ IAH w-x@ AE
Fq AT Ag 977 9y VS @IV
faqiv A 1 Usy @ a7

Seald gt WA wQAr @ATAT

d 3aF T gV gmi faaix @
W oAAT FIAT § o

st mamag s ;. gwfa
gy, Wy fRFFH & Fw U
ATHIT &Y FTIAIT I A aqrg Al
w g R Qe aw a9y, 9ed am
T 7

st Qo dto wigt : IEH
TXT TIAF F & FE @ 7 R}
Wi W U GIFIR A §siar @
98 97 fagiT a@ JoSHedTo &4l <
/A & gast @ 3% SW A8 )
T any IS TSR |IFITIA @
¥ Hrgar a1 =g d & awdl @
“afsn S Uau atéﬁrt -rg'ff %rarr «ﬂ%

&g, 'g'a”f L

{ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 20

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Sukomal
Sen. :
SHRI SUKOMAL SEN: Sir, Mr.

Poddar will agk, not me,

St OAANE: AET 9T g
T fi AT FT faur

Sukomal Sen raised his hand first
and then put it back. He wands to be
a very effective whip.

DR. R.K, PODDAR: 1 also raised it,
Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You raised it, but
because he is your whip, he first raised
it ang then put it down.

SHRI MURASOLI MARAN: Sir, -
will these words go on record?

AN HON. MEMBER. Yes.

SHRI DIPEN GHOSH: That means
leaderg will not raise their handg if
others 1ift it.

MR. CHAIRMAN: They can raise.
That is wy I called him, But he de-
denied his right. Instead -he proposed
the name of Mr. Poddar,-

DR. R. K. PODDAR: The Minister
says many State Governments are
ready to implement., I would like to
know which State Governments are
ready and which are not. In this con-
nection I would like to know whether
the Chief Minister of West Béngal
has written a letter to him so that
the Central Government issues a com-
munication the basis of which the
State Governments can jmplement it.
Regarding 80 ver cent and 20 per cent,
one of the major demands wag that
the Central Government should give
100 per cent at least for a few weeks
so that these revised pay scales can
be implemented all over India from
the same date i.e  1-1-1986. I would
like to know what the Minister of the -

"Central” Government ;s domg n thlS
‘regard o .
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SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
The Chief Minister of West Bengal
wrote a letter to me and also spoke
to me about the formal orders, I told
him that the Government of India
have already written tp the States
and on the basis of the communica-
tion of the Government of India the
Stateg can very well go ahead and
implement the scheme as contained in
the communication., Now formal or-
der is something which issues after,
Cabinet decisiong here. We have not
gone back on our word, We have ndt
said that we are not going to pay 80
per cent. We are not saying we are
going back on any of the items con-
tained in our letter. So, on the basis
of the communication, they go ahead;
this is normally done. On the basis
of the communication of the Govern-
ment of India action is taken by the
Governments of the States. So,
there should be no difficulty on that.
In any case even forma)] orders are
in the offing. Within a few days they
will be issued. But I donot think this
‘has anything to do  with why the
State ’ Governments are not 1mple-
mentmg it.

SHRI ALADI ARUNA qlias V.
ARUNACHALAM: Thig is an angree-
ment between the Al} India Federa-
tion of the University and College
Teachers and the Centre, Before rea-
ching the - agreement, I would like to
know whether the Centre had consul-
ted the State. Governments about the
terms of the agreement, If so, what
were their views? How many
-State Governments have already ag-
-feed to these terms of the agreement
and how many are against it? Now,
the Centre has come forward to bear
the expenditure to the extent of 80
percent for only five years but the
" State Governments are speding more
" than 25 per cent from their Exchequer,

AN HON. MEMBER; Four years.

SHRI ALADI - ARUNA qlias 'V,
ARUNACHALAM: Four years. So,
will the - Government come forward
"to revise the scale-of pay immediately
".s0" as to settle. the issue amicably?
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SHRI P. V.
No, Sir.

NARASIMHA RAO:

Tlo WX Hgad @W: gwmfg
HE2R, JoSilotilo FTH 80 9THE T
NTTAZA B § | TO 22 NFAAE forel| WY
gIFa W 20 9THe agf T aFdy, ag feafa
ndl &1 & 741 %€ Qa1 wEar agi
faqd 80 u@e &t Agw awHE
#1 foear § g <= maddz &Y
afrafedra Formams # fag e ?
§ar 5 Earmar § g7 arw goIsd,
A gt w1 oTvad At NeEd
FT RIEF T IFEEIaT & ar gawy
OFA & fag sar ag aff & fFEa
' 4 IO Fur @3edi 7 T ¥
At & § & et W) sifas @
gearel FFGHF g I FY R4l
Ay ! AT et Fr aAfAn sqer
& FTHNA CF 99 § g g9 ay§
& fear 0¥ ? afe ag ady § oy Avad
% qifarde & 5 g@El 9 awR

_ &t zar sfafwar § 7

F 5t dqto ato wfag W AN
qY gaq ag & 5 &9 souwde ¥
g1 gz ot Agf FX gwa- @ 9
@t QY g oW | BT S wg §
'saazaﬁgwmataigﬁ | 7% €N
na?nmr d &g % d g ;fuw FI

LT, A med 20 wiFe wy R
T 5l alF ¥ osmA # aﬁ‘rfmr
0, W § an & g
JRT T %ﬁs It €2z ﬂWEH

A Sifarw 7 7 Fiama gt 9 dr %%

gy waAAey UH § fasgii | g
qES & A E S 94T Bef A AT
At Y § 1 graTe wenonem € )

AU A A1 S #r ad
T F AT F qeT & A1 4@ 58 A3 T
agar fF @w3 aaedt 3 ug A@ wEl
gt T wrear ¥ i | et

© Zgat iy o Far w9y )

Tho WA WFHT TT7 25 I
Uwfrgmm e E g1 ANt 20 73z
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@i g aff Vasdr @ gouxde

fre a0 & far s awar § 1 A
Afag 22 asgaga 20 y<&e ag ¥
aFdf &Y 80 ut@z WY W T
0

SHRI GHULAM BASOOL MATTO:
Sir; in the reply the hon. Minister has
stated that the -pay scales of Libra-
riang” and ‘Directors of Physical Educa-
tion will also.be taken into conside-
rafion. Already nine months have
elapsed since this decigion with the
teachers was arrived at. May I know
from the hon., Minister whether he
would give us an  assurance that g
decision will be taken with regard to
Librarians and Directors of Physical
Education by such and such date?

SHRI P, V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir, it is not only with regard to the
Librariang and DPEs but also in re-
go1d to Agricultural colleges and in
other universities, etc, That part of it
has been already sorted out, Now,
about . Librarians and DPEg this
is still under consideration, because
this is found up with some ather
question, that is, the Selection. Grade.
This is bound up with the Selection
Grade. The moment we take a final
decision’ on the Selection Grade, this
will’ also be accordingly settled. TheTe
shoulg .be no difficulty:

SHRI GHULAM: RASOOL. MATTO:
How long will it take?

SHRy, P. V. NARASIMHA. RAO:
Well, it will not take very long:

[ RAJYA SABHA 1

to «Questiong:. . 1 24 4
SHRI MURASOLI MARAN: Sir,
the hon. Minister was very fitm re-
garding the monetary. aspect of the
entire negotiations., He saig “it is
a commitment.” Sir, in the same way
he should have honoured all other
things whicl he has agreed to with
various teachers organisations. For
example there is a question of Lectu~
rers being promoted to Readership.
Then, there is anothe; question of Lec-
turers’ Selection Grade. These are
important aspects. These have already
been agreed to by the hon. Minister.
Now, he says “it will be put before
the Cabinet” I don't understand.
Sir, may I know from .the hon. Minis-
ter whether it is due to technical rea-
sons that he is putting these pmpos,als
pefore the Cabinet? Sir, having
agreed to.it, will the Cabinet say “no”
to.it? May I know from the hon.
Minister why it-should go to the Cabi-
net? You have already agreed to it.
So, how long will it take? ‘

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAQO:
Sir, in the agreement it is very clear.
If the hon. Member takes the trouble
of going through the agreement he can
find . that We have agreed on some
items: There are some -items in which
the agreement itself says that- they
will - be decided later in consultation
with the UGC, etc, So, it is a matter
of going into the relevant details in

regard to taking final decisions. Se¢ ¢

far as Cabinet décisions are concern-
ed, they are necessary aceording to
the business rules of the Government
of India, THat is why, I said, this has
nothing to do with the state of imple-
mentation of the agreement on the
part of the State Government. I
imade it very clear, Sir.

PREY. SOURENDRA. BHATTA-
CHARJEE: - Mr; Chairman, Sir, the
college and the. university teachers in’
the States are -about to launch a civil
disobedience  migvement with effect
from: -the 2ng.of May, hevause of the -
non-implementation- o the commit-
menb made by, the- Human Resource
Drevetopment: Ministry: in; respect of
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defects in the scheme annouticed by
‘Gevernment ordeér dafed T7th 6f June
1987. “Even tod‘ay, We have héaf‘d
contradmtory statement from fhe side
of the Mfnister. One was that on the
" 7th of Sﬁeptem'ber ‘a comm‘unicat‘ion
was addressed’ to all” the State* Gov-
ernments and they were free to im-
plement the scheme accordlng to -the
agreeglent arrlved at. The ‘agree-
ment wag. contained in.a demi-official
letter written by the Secretary of the
Human Resource Devélopment Mi-
nistry and another by the Chairman of
the U.G.C, Dr. Yash Pal. But the
Mmmfer now says that ‘the’ formal
order is in the offing. No step has
been taken to amend the Govetnment
ordér of 17th Juné on the basis of the
agreément arrived at on the 4th of

b Septéimber. Shoilld we understarid
that a duly issued Governmeni order
can be medifieq oi the basis of a Gemi
official letter? TIf a formal order from
the deciston of the Chbinet is reddy,
why such a long time has been taken
by the Human Resource 'Development
Ministry?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir, T will take g little more time in
order to explain... (Interruptions)...
It you want, I im “prepated to ex-

plain the whole thing...(Mnterrup-
tiop;) e
PIWOF. 'SOURENDRA ~BHATTA-

" CHARJEE: Let me cbmplete ‘what T
have to sdy. I seék- Yyour Afsrotebtion
Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Put your ques-
tiont. ..

PROF. SOURENDRA BHATTA-
CHARJEE: The Chief Minister of
Wast Bengal. ‘Mr. Jydti Basu reported

.. A@nterruptions) ..

MR. CHA‘IRMAN P!ease pug your
question. )

"BROF. SQURE’NDRA BHATTA-
CHARJEE: Whether a G.O. can - be
molified on the Basis of a demi-Bfficial
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to Questions 76

letter? ’If not, why the formality was
16y Boe tHrough muth earlier? Does
it not indicate that Government is
trying to-go.back on its own com-
mitment? Further, I want to know
whether the Human Resource Deve-
lopment Minister over the telephone
told Mr. Jyoti Basu ... {Interrup-
tioms) . .

“MR. CHAIRMAN “What is your
q‘uestmn" ' '

‘PCROF -SCURENDRA .BHATTA-
CHARJEE: . . .that in two .days’ " time,

. the  Government ‘order .would go. I

would: like %o krow these’ things from
the 'hon. ‘Minister.

IBHRI P. V. NARASIMHA BRAO:
§ir,-1 congratulate the hon. Member
from West Bengal “for having very
forcefully pleadeq the case and force-
Tully referred to what the GChier Mi-
‘nister of West Bengal told me and
Wwrote me. I would like to assure him
thHat all' rstters .will be sorted out. " I
have no difficulty in sorting out these
matters with the Chiey Minister of
West Bengal. I have told him that the
mattey “is "going to be setfled - very
soon and I am sure, at least, he sound-
¢4 satisfied ‘on the phone.

Flying -of ‘defective planes by
Vayudoot - and LA,

*44. SHRI BIR BHADRA PRATAP
~SINGH:%
BHRI ' BHAGATRAM MAN-
"HAR:

Wl,ll the Minister .of CIVIL -AVIA-
T'ION be pleased to state:

(/a) whether it.is a. fact 1hat Vayu-
doot and Indian- Alrlmes are - flying
defectwe planes .ignoring the safety
of the.passengers: )

(b) whether it is also a fact that re-
cehtIy the "Afthus  hag  developed
cracks in ‘their- wings

m Hﬂ%wbn was ‘actually asked
on fhe " RAéor of hotse by “shri "Bir
" YBhadry Pratap sBingh. :



